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All Fridays are day 1 with the exception of the Italic = Day 2 Grades 9 - 12 exam days
Non-instruction days  (no school for K-8 students) = 5

Non-instruction days (no school for all students)  = 16

School Closed

Grade Hours Actual Hours Required Instructional Days Operational Days
K 191

1-4 191

5-6 191

7-8 191

9-12 191
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1013

Westmount Charter School - Approved Calendar
2026-2027 School Calendar

August 2026 September 2026 October 2026

May 2027 June 2027 July 2027

Term 1 starts August 31, 2026 - all students Term 2 starts February 1, 2027 grades 9-12

November 2026 December 2026 January 2027

February 2027 March 2027 April 2027



                          Wednesday - Monday August 26, 27, 28 and 31 Non-instruction days (all students)
Tuesday September 1 First day of school
Monday September 7 School closed – Labour Day

Wednesday September 30 Non-instruction day (all students)
   Friday October 9 Non-instruction day (all students)
Monday October 12 School closed - Thanksgiving Day

Thursday November 5 Non-instruction day K–8 (PT conferences)
Friday November 6 Non-instruction day (all students - PT conferences) 

   Friday November 27 Non-instruction day (all students)
Thursday December 17 Last day of classes-winter break

Friday December 18 Non-instruction day (all students)
Monday January 4 Classes resume            
Monday January 15 Last day of classes for grades 9-12 start of exam break

Wednesday January 27 Non-instruction day K-8/EC Admission Day
Thursday January 28 Non-instruction day K-8/Term 1 Appeals Day 

Friday January 29 Non-instruction day (all students)
Thursday, Friday February 11, 12 Non-instruction days all students 

Monday February 15 School closed - Family Day
Thursday March 18 Last day of classes-spring break (EC PT conferences)

Friday March 19 Non-instruction day all students  (EC and MH PT conferences)
Monday April 5 Classes resume

Friday April 23 Non-instruction day (all students)
Friday May 21 Non-instruction day (all students)

Monday May 24 School closed - Victoria Day
Monday June 14 Last day of classes for grades 9-12 start of exam break

Thursday June 24 Last day of school for students grades K -8
Monday June 28 Last day of school for grades 9-12/Term 2 Appeals Day 
Tuesday June 29 Non-instruction day (all students)

Elementary parent-teacher (PT) conferences:
November 5 from 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m., November 6 from 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
March 18 from 4:30 to 7:00 p.m. and March 19 from  9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Mid-high parent-teacher (PT) conferences: November 5 from 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. (Grades 5 - 8 only), November 5 from 4:00 - 7:00 p.m. (Grades 5-12)
November 6, 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. (Grades 5-12)
March 18 from 4:00 - 7:00 p.m. and March 19 from 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
IPP elementary October 9

Number of Days
SEMESTER 1 Operational Days Instructional Days K - 8 Instructional Days 9 - 12

August 4 0 0
September 21 20 20
October 21 20 20
November 16 13 14
December 14 13 13
January 20 17 19

Total Semester 1 96 83 86
SEMESTER 2

February 19 17 17
March 15 14 14
April 20 19 19
May 20 19 19
June 21 18 20

Total Semester 2 95 87 89
TOTAL DAYS 191 170 175

Alberta Education and Westmount Charter School Requirements for Instructional Hours and School Years
Kindergarten 475 hours per year
Grades 1 to 8 950 hours of instruction per year in each grade
Grades 9 to 12 1,000 hours of instruction

WESTMOUNT CHARTER SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL CALENDAR  2026-2027
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